

Notes for FBSCL Handbook

Please note that the Rules and Regulations on pages 76 and 77 of the Handbook need to be amended as follows for the 2016 Season:

Paragraph 4.4 on page 76 - change the 'overs' reference to 45

Example 1 on page 77 - change the 'overs' references to 50 and 45 , respectively

Example 2 on page 77 - change the 'overs' references of 52 to 50 (once), and of 43 to 45 (twice), respectively

Example 3 on page 77 - change the 'overs' reference of 42 to 40, and the 'overs' reference of 33 to 35.